COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

This Certificate is hereby granted to INSINGER'S PERSONALLES%’EKNT‘EE HOME INC
To operate INSINGER'S BOARDING HOME .

NAME QF FACILITY OR AGENCY .

Located at _673 CAMPBELL STREET, W_IL A

-{COMPLETE ADDRESS UFFACILITY OR AGENCY)

AODRESS GEBATELLITE 8 e ADURESS OF SATELLITE SITE

ADDRESS OF SATELLITE SITE ADORESS OF SATELLITESITE:

5§ OFBATELLITE BITE

{MAXIMUM CAPACITY)

a5 -éﬁﬁéﬁdéd;;ghd;ﬁéguiations

untit-November 24,

No: 202100

ISBUING OFFICER DIRECTOR

NOTE: This certificate is Issued for the above site{s) only and is not fransfzrable
and should be posted in a conspicuous place in the facility. PW 628 — D1/11




'eoN pennsylvania
2

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

DEC 1 6 2012

Mr. Ronald E. Insinger, Owner
Insinger’s Personal Care Home, Inc.
Insinger's Boarding Home

673 Campbell Street

Williamsport, Pennsylvania 17701

Dear Mr. Insinger:

As a result of the Department of Public Welfare’s (Department) licensing
inspection on August 30, 2012 of the above personal care home, the violations with
55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 (refating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed
Violation Report were found.

All violations specified on the enclosed Violation Report must be corrected by the
dates specified on the Violation Report and continued compliance with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 must be maintained. As soon as each violation is corrected, notify the
Department’s Regiona! Office of Human Services Licensing so that compliance can be
verified.

A regular license is being issued based on the enclosed Violation Report. Your
license is enclosed.

Sincerely,

[

Ronald Melusky
Director

Enclosures
License
Violation Report

Bureau of Human Services Licensing
625 Forster Strest, Room 631 | Harrisburg, PA 17120 | 717.783.3670 | F 717.783.5662 | www.dpw.state.pa.us



VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

PCH Name: INSINGER'S BOARDING HOME

License Number:

Address: 673 CAMPRELL STREET, WHLLIAMSPORT, PA 17701

County: Lycoming

Administrator; MARSHA REED

Region: NORTH

Legal Entity Name: INSINGER'S PERSONAL CARE HOME INC.

| Legal Entity Address: 673 CAMPBELL STREET, WILLIAMSPORT, PA 17701 . :

Certificate(s) of Occupancy
Other
03/05/1085
labor and industry

Staffing Hours
Resident Suppori: 14.25

Total Daily Staff: 33 ‘ Waking Staff: 25

Type of Inspection: Full

BHA Docket Number: Notlce: Unannounced

Reason(s} for Inspection(s)
Renewal

On-Site Inspections Dates and Department Representatives On-Site .
08/30/2012: Dumas, Gerald, Novak, Ryan :

Off-Site inspection Dates and Inspectors, if Applicable

Other Details
Partial or Full Trigpers:

Random Indicators:

Resident Demographic Data as of inspection Dates

Licensed Capacity: 20

Number of Reslderits Served: 19

Secured Dementia Care Unit in Home: No

Area:

Secured Dementia Unit Capacfty, If Applicable:

_Number of Residents who:
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Vivlation Report: 20210 - 08/30/2012 - Dumas, Gerald

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600

2600.25(d) - A home may not seek or aceept payments from a resident in excess of one-half of any funds recelved by the resident
under the Senlor Citizens Rebate and Assistance Act (72 P.S, §§ 47511~ 4751-12). if the home will be assisting the resident to
manage a nortion of the rent rebate, the requirements of § 2600.20 (reiating fo financial management) may apply. There may be no
charge for filling out this paperwork. ’

2. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
Resident # 1's contract dated 4/20/12 does not include the homss intended use of the revenue collected from rent rebate monies.

The home collects 80% of the rent rebate. ‘ -
; ] ‘

3, PLAN OF CORREGCTION {POCY (Attach pages as necessary, Sigh and date any attached pages,) ‘

inciude steps to corract the viclation described above and steps fo prevent a similar violation from ocourring again. If steps cannot be completed
immediately, include dates by which the steps will be completed.

TG fomes Jéa/y??/}o/%)’a/df 427’.&7% (e, Ve z
ﬂa/;/éw;/zew [ pd e sme o #esiend = acmizsiorC,
“The QdirrirnStrados will m e Lletwere reyiew all
resident Condraats ond thew e réthzu

Repeat Viclation: No Date(s) of Previous Violatlon(s}: i

Signature of Legal Entity 'Representativ : L '
{Reguired on EVERY Page) = / Jw&@ ¢ .t ere»tz’
Printed Name and Title of Legal Entity Repﬁsentétive

' r J Bate ‘ )
(Requjred on EVERY Page) o)) L. Tn Stw 52/, [¢=F-26]2
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!
1 2 i i

The above plan of correction s approved as of iﬂéﬂhﬂz Signature of Lega! Entity Reprasentatfive “ ‘ HJ f b
Date) (Dats)

Fully 'mplemented
The above plan of correction was approved by ﬂ/\/\f
‘ {Inltlals)

Partially lmplemehted - Adequate Progress

Partially implemented - Inadequate Progress

Mot Implemeited
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Violation Report; 20210 - 08/30/2012 - Dumas, Gerald

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600
2600.85(a) - Sanitary conditions shall be maintained,

2. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

The home is reusing 3 ouncs plastic, white, solo cups to administer water and suspension medications in which 5 of the 12 cups
i were heavily stained inside from suspenslon medications,” o T o

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POG) (Attach pages as necossary. Sign and date any aftached pages.)

include steps to correct the violation described above and sfeps fo prevent a similar vislafion from oceurting again. If steps cannot be completed
Immediately, Include dates by which the steps will be complefed.

“The Medlcation (ups were diséarded, el Shall
Now> uses the rges'ic:[m% pre- p&éé«aqﬁd m@I;@ﬁ{mm and
opens Jhem ad the dime C&c[m}m’sjtt@(@d ‘o fesident; |
T he hrome 57@(4&.’/ ‘//7}25 V278, /Ww/f‘dﬁ%;m déf/ﬁ?fﬂ)‘gﬂ%/ﬁﬁé’ﬁh
. %55{&79 &501}95/0&@%3;«, (ﬁ;ﬁ? 30,8062 ) |

\/;Olcﬂri&m -ber&d*ed ¥ -30- 12 |
< lhe aaQan”h/‘L—‘ILw- wld Mt 6“’/’ d‘&j””’j

Cwﬁ ann L~
W//V

Repeat Violation: No Date(s) of Previous Viclation(s):

X

— :
Signature of Legal Entity Representafive ] \
{Required on EVERY Page) / Wwéf ‘ é: oot £

» =

Printed Name and Title of Legal Entity Representativ

e o f D . L
(Reguired on EVERY Page) /‘?@9/9#0 F /,AISV‘N?’@L-- ate o — F ol

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE éELOW THIS LINE!
i

Fl

/£
The above plan of correction Is approved as of J&%i.)llz/’gignaiure of Lega! Entity Representative / / / T
ate ' ) : (Date}

{

L__—] Fully lmplemented

Partially implemented - Adequate Progress

The above plan of correction was appfoved by i v D Partially- Implemented - Inadequate Progress

(Initlals)
: Not Implemented
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Violation Report; 20210 - 08/30/2012 - Dumas, Gerald

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600

2600.82 - Windows, including windows In doors, must be in good repair and securely screened when doors or windows are oper,

2. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

The two bathreom screens located on the 2nd floor across from roo'm 7, sach have a tear in the screens ; one had a 4 inch tear and
“the othier a 3 inch tearwhich alldws “forthe penetration’of insects.” =~ =~ =~ ' s ' o

3. PLAN OF CORREGTION (POC) (Attach pages as necessary. Sign and date any attached pages.)

Include steps to correct the violetion described above and steps fo prevent a similar viofaticn from eceuring again. If steps cannot be competes!
immediately, includs dafes by which the steps will be completed.

“The hemes Qdmimstroskes dur ng o- coced K %rcu.gh
did nal potee e o inthe Streens, LA oW
are Normadly Kept Closed, The SCreend welc
vepaired oord”in Plote on B-Bi-1A.

.-—'—'_'—._-—-—.t

. The admwntreta- Lol rasartan (%w mﬁavj
CK)-’VV@*QLQ:\A L - |
s

Repeat Violation: No Date(s) of Previcus Viclation{s):

Signature of Legal Entity Representati\ré]j ) \ -
{Reguired on EVERY Page) 7 mw% . f . Loty Zosn

Printed Name and Title of Legal Entity Representativ

e -
(Requlred on EVERY Pago) ﬁéﬂﬁﬁf? f‘/ Z)‘r,iuqfﬁ.

Date

[0~ F-2ese

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY }HO!\{[ES MAY NOT WRITE BE{OW THIS LINE! '
. . i

The above plan of correction is approved as of

l_l_é_ﬂéuj/" Signature of Legal Entlty Representative
(Datey * Date

D Fully Implemented

i Parti'ally Implemented - Adequate Progress

The above plan of corraction was approved by _/ E D Partially Implemented - Inadequaie Progress
_ { ) .

Initials
[ ] Notimplemented
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Violation Report: 20210 - 08/30/2012 - Dumas, Gerald

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2500

2600.101(){7) - Each resident shall have the following in the bedroom: An operable lamp or other scurce of lighting that can he
turned on at bedside. : ’

2. DESCRIPTION OF VIQLATION

" The hedside lamp next to Bed #1 in Room #6 was not operable af the time of the inspection.
There was no bedside lamp or source of lighting next to Bed #1 in Room #10.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) {Attach pages &s nocessary. Sign and date any attached pages.)

inciude steps fo correct the violation described above and steps to prevent a simitar violation from occurring agaln. If sfeps cannat be complated
immediately, include dates by which the steps will be completed,

“The home's Administradec dees oo weellu woalle
%rougb inspetkion, in Toom 0 ed | e bulp Must

Wave T\t Dlowen oad 0 room 1o ed \ e
cesident Stotedos Scokc o~y ana did
vot wont b tell s Illoroke & Yhe home Weeps

extroe oulbs ound \amps for Vep\aﬂem@m{“ﬂq& neEYe.
veplaeed Whe Bloumn lowlo and \awy ax ‘the dume
N {hsye,dr}@v\f ¥-30-\5,

prm———

C Mhe o mmntndne WdL m«uw;?cvéw me:j

CM&Q;MOL -
vavl?"f/h—

{

Repeat Viclation: No Date(s) of Previous Violation{s}:

Signature of Legal Entity Representative . - . Com
{Required on EVERY Page) %ﬁ Z( V(m'z"“—"

77

Printed Name and Title of Legal Entity Representative’ . - Date _
{Requlred on EVERY Pade) /?5}4//'2‘"0 £ /Z,;;M/f&}& S Je -G 2e/2.

/
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE]

The above plan of correction is approved as of _L’.!}_Ltlju‘— Signature of Legal Entity Representative /Z[ /ﬂ / /'2—-"
{Date .

{Date)

D Fully Implemented

[l Partially Implemented - Adequate Progress
The above pian of correction was approved by D ‘ Partially Imptemented - Inadequate Progressr
inltials
( ) [ ] WNotimplemented
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Violation Report: 20210 - 0873072012 - Dumas, Gerald

1. REGULATION §5 Pa.Code §2600

2600.183(e) - Prescription medications, OTC medications and CAM shall be stored in an organized manner under proper conditions
of sanitation, termperafure, mofture and light and in accordanie with fhe manufacturer's instructions.

2. DESCRIPTIDN OF VIOLATION

On B/30/12012 , when examining Resident # 2's Humalog 20 unite for resident # 2 to be taken subag. 2 x daily, nefther the bottle nor
hox were dated to indicate when the medication was first ppened or the medication botlle was first pierced.

3. PLAN OF GORRECTION (POC) (Attech pages as necessary. Sign angd date any ottsched pages.)

Include steps to conert the violntion described sbove and steps tp pmvenf'a similar viclation from oceuring egain. If staps cenngl be completed
immediately, include dafes by which the steps wif be completed, ‘

TThe homwe ceordered vesiderdt #2 new Insulin
and Hhe importance o e date when medications
are opened wos discussed with all Sl Jo insure
all medicotions when cpened are dated.

Vielabon Corcecded on ¥-30-i2
« Thhe a,lcp/r-nw;»%zw/—,v. Wil avsaytoe épw W?"M:j
ngﬁuﬁmw | .

i

Repeat Violation: No Date(e) of Previous Violation(s):
e
Signature of Legal Entiy Represenfaﬁw,7 ,& /?0 A
{Reguired on EVERY Pane} /82 Lo~ i st ter
Printed Name and Title of Legal Entity Represant;% . ' o
(Required on EVERY Page) ‘ /ﬁ/ﬁ”ﬁ%ﬁ Z; (ele O /- yA%
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE! '
L ] ]
The above plan of correction is appraved as of ’ DI D LA Signature of Legal Entity Represaentative £ j v } 7/
ate (Date)

(] Fully mpiemented

Partially Implemented - Adeguate Progress

The above plan of correction was approved by Y- (] Partially implemented - Inadequate Progress
(Initials) (] Netimpiemented
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Violation Report: 20210 - 08/30/2012 - Dumas, Gerald

1, REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2800

2600.187(a) - A medication record shall be kept to include the following for each resident for whom madications are adminisferec:
. {1} Resldent's name, ' : '
(2) Drug allergies.
(3) Name of medication.
4 Strength.
"By Dosageform, T
8 Dose.
(7) Route of administration,
{8) Frequency of administration.
{(9) Administration fimes.
{(10) Duration of therapy, if applicable.
(11) Special precautions, If applicable.
(12) Diagnosis or purpose for the medication, including pro re nata (PRN).
{13} Date and time of medication administration.
(14} Name and initials of the staff person administering the medication.

2. DESCRIPTION CF VIOLATION

The medication adminisiration recerd for resident # 3 does not include the diagnosis or purpose for Gentamlicin 3 mg, 1 mi eye
drops Install 1 drop into affected eye 3 x a day. ’

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Attach pages as necessary. Sign and date any attached pages.)

inciude steps to sarrect the violation described above and steps fo prevent a simitar viclation from cccuring again. If steps cannot be completed
immediately, include dates by which the steps wili be completed.

The homes med. Soll eview MARS C},ujﬁ%;‘a_ prier Yo
there use the Dis wos missed &f resident™s eve drops
and was cdded ad Whe Yime o ‘\ﬁ5pecﬁic>m , B-30-18

—.-//_‘—_‘ ¢ < - :
e admsbeschy UL poondoe oMy

frnd ot gty CanggliBmec -
' e

Repeat Violation: No Date(s) of Previous Violation(s):

Signature of Legal Entity Representatiy; = .
{Required on EVERY Page) : M,{'_ﬂ { eyt ft
Printed Name and Title of l.egal Entlty Representative?? ‘
!Eéguired onEVERY Page} = . .- . &42/9 A 5

- DEPARTMENT USE ONLY HONES MAY NOT WRITE

| Dot fo— g pes2

LOW THIS LINE!

i ‘
The above plan of correction is approved as of / [ / ~ Signature of Legal Entity Representative / / / ‘ 2/
ate) (Date)

D Fully Implemented

‘ - ' o | @ Pertially Implemented - Adequate Progress
The above plan of correction was approvad by /]/W [:] Partially Implemented - Inadequate Progress ‘

Initials
A ) [ ] Notimplemented






